St. Petersburg College - SCS| Issues from November 2021-2022 Inspection

CODE NUMBER SREF 2021/2022 Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies Prior Times ?::""‘::’e‘g D ef?g':"q
Campus cn.s Cited o eficreney |Most Recent Activity
Site Location, Deficiency Description
[carpet Room 135; Charm sent the vendor to size up the office in need of carpet and is awaiting process.
Emall M Davies 03/14/2022: We will be scheduling the Insall and painting of th suite when we know
rpet repair sent for processsing 03/21/22.
Ac__ sz 75-135: Carpet damaged - trip hazard o 11022 | 05252022 |Completed 052672025
A Parking lots: Lines and markings heck al parking lots and repair as required o 3122 eing moved to the 2022 -2023 budget year
HEC EMIS Hallway - Sprinkler heads need to be adjusted in ceiling grid - iles_around heads not seated in grid properly x 10 heads 0 1022 2022: HEC EMS Hallway Sprinkler heads completed
HEC IT Office - Sp below ceiling - hang: 0 1022 11:01/31/2022: Repaired by Pip =01/27/2077
HEC and parking - Surfaces causing trip hazards o 1522 R Warodl03/25/202 Toe issued but
HEC _[52)13 Parking lot handicap parki dtobe i 0 522 3/25/22|R Warnell-01/31 thiswith needsdone | e pariing ot restrping s comptete a5 073725 |
HEC 500412 Room 112A - Carpet unraveling becoming trip hazard 0 1522 1/13/22|R. Warnel:01/31/2023: Repaired by Charm = i
e y— R Warnel m/n/zuzz e s v bt o
ol ep ast week oo gain, 1do not ma start e R palscios: we [11°>7 obe
the plan.
Wehadto
wecan
HEC |5tz 111/112 Area: Carpet wear causing ripples in carpet - becoming trip hazard o 11522 4/21/22]
e Warnelh 01/31/2022: Charm " el sentrequesting o e |- WarmelT 0471172023 The quotes hve been turnea i for
p again, | do Palacios: We carpet, stobe
lan for Tt them o S
the plan
Wehad to 1am waitingfor the formal g R Warnell: The PO has been
issued for both of the
o wecando hasnot
HEC _|stya2 1018: Mens Restroom - Fioor tile coming up causing trip hazard 0 122021 been scheduled et
. imal01/23/2022:Cram has thisin the ok, Gmalsnt equesting Ut 03/232022. Liassout hrewith he [ Warnell:04/11/2022 The quotes haveleen lurned n for
e [the bathrooms and carper, we are waiting or the PO'sto be
lan for et tham o ssued
the pian.
[We had to order samples which we were reviewing last week. | am waiting for the formal quote to move forward. R Warnell: The PO has been
issued for both of the
o wecan do the PO. bathroomsbut has ot
Hee |sionaz 107: Mens Restroom in EMS Hallway - Floor tile coming up causing trip hazard o 11522 been scheduled et
[HEC Annes No deficiencies noted
CL_[FFPC1,504.85  [35E5-107: Griddle and fry posit i ibies stored next to griddie 0 022 2/5/21
[Gooa affemoon Johm, The lead fimes on your
Detexitems are stil about 6-7 more weeks
[Email from John 12/3: I need to purchase 9 detex door alarms. 01/06/2022 email to Downen with quote  |unfortunately. Thank you, Alexis Cummings,
a |erecrasss 38CR-Bld:. Panic/alarm hardware in several repaired or ) 11022 6/13/22for detex boxes for CR. Southem Lock and Supply
rom 3 Shoffner 02/21/202: The door | parkinglot willtry o get 3 quotes |APT 111h: The parking lof Gary i working on From 1 Shoffner: We have
hat are the same. Follow up requested 03/23/2022. Follow up from J Shofiner: No, | have not. havingt resealed and stiped. We hope ForMay - installed thenew Detex
6th. stil waiting on the Defex aloms. door alarmsin thetwo
c |sems ngs &NM/ east of BT &5 o 3122 6/14/22] rossroads buildings today.
DTC No det noted
EPI__|FFPC1,4.5.8.1 Room 186: Admin & Research - ADA power door to exterior needs repair 0 122021 1/14, §Fmaufvom R Warnell: This has be leted. 02212022 Need date.
FIC No deficiencies noted
Correction
PG LA Bldg. Date
SPG__ |FFPC1,13.6.4.3.2.1 |141: Telecom - Fire extinguisher certification out of date 0 11022 3/14/22]
SPG__|FFPC1, 11156 [220: Office - Extension cord not to be used as permanent wiring 0 022 3/21/23]
SPG__[Frrc i a58.1 Znd Floor Stair Door - Adjust to close and fatch 0 1022 3/21/23]
PG HS Bidg.
SPG__[Frpc 1, 12751 105: Comm room by this room - Seal around Cat 5 ceiling of spa o 1022 21/22]
SPG__[FFPC 1, 13.7.437 Ceiling tile out of place - detected space 0 022 21/22
SPG__[Frrc, 13.7.43.7  Celling tle out of place - 0 1022 21/22
SPG__[FrPci 4581 Fire alarm in trouble condition o 1022 25/22
SPG TE Bldg.
SPG__|FFPC 1, 13.6.4.3.2.1 [135: Telecom Room - Fire extinguisher certification out of date 0 02z 3714723
SPG__|FFPC1, 13.6.4.3.2.1 |200D: Telecom - Fire extinguisher certification out of date 0 1022 3/21/23]
SPG__|FFPC1, 13.6.4.3.2.1 |242: Telecom Room - Fire extinguisher certification out of date o 1022 3/21/23]
PG sCBidg
SPG__|FFPC 1, 13.6.4.3.2.1 [111: Fire extinguisher certification out of date 0 02z 4722
SPG__|FFPC1, 11.1.4.2___[137: Office - daisy chained powerstrips 0 1022 10/22
SPG_[FFPC1,13.64.3.2.1 |204: Fire extinguisher certifcation out of date o 1022 14/22]
SPG__[Frrc, 1155 [z05: adapter and i iling to ig 0 022 23/22
SPG__[Frrci, 1433 315 Sairwell by room - Remove furniture stored i stairwell 0 122021 23/22
SPG__|FFPC1,13.333 'E Ceiling tile out of place - sprinklered/detected space 0 11022 23/22
PG (GM Bidg,
SPG__|FFPC 1, 13.6.4.3.2.1 [ 111: Fire extinguisher certification out of date 0 02z 3/15/23]
SPG__[Frrci, 14421 y ‘gym equipment hailways 0 122021 3/23/23]
SPG__[Frpc . 101851 Turniture o 1022 3/23/23]
PG Ui Bidg.
SPG_[FFPC 1, 13.6.4.3.2.1 | Mechanical Room - EXterior NW/ - FIre extnguisher ordate 0 Tio22 3/15/23]
SPG__[Frrci, 1433 Stairwells - Remove storage from stairwell 0 122021 3/23/23]
SPG__|FFPC1. 13.6.4.3.2.1 |225: Electrical Room - Fire extinguisher certification out of date o 1022 3/25/23]
PG (WA Bldg.
SPG__[Frrc i, 581 Fire alarm panel in trouble condition [ 02z 32323
PG
SPG__|FFPC 1. 11156 [129: Office - Extension cord ot to be used as permanent wiring o 1022 23/22
SPG__[FFPC1, 13.6.4.3.2.1 |141A: Elevator equipment room inside this room - fire extinguisher certification out of date o 1022 16/22
SPG__|FFPC1, 11156 [129: Office - Extension cord not to be used as permanent wiring 0 022 23/22
SPG__|FFPC1, 13.6.4.3.2.1 | 141A: Elevator equipment room inside this room - fire extinguisher certification out of date 0 1022 14/22
SPG__[FrPCi 1364321 Room - g of date o 1022 14/22
SPG__|FFPC1, 101851 |Exterior Electrical Room - Remove furniture stored in room o 1022 28/22]
SPG__|FFPC1, 13.6.4.3.2.1 |Vending Area 2: Fire extinguisher certification out of date 0 022 T4/22
PG WE Bidg. 13
SPG__|FFPC 1. 1364321 [214: Fire extinguisher certification out of date o 1022 3714723
SPG__|FFPC1, 13.6.4.3.2.1 |PE201: Fire extinguisher certification out of date o 1022 3/14/22]
SPG__|FrPc 1, 13.7.45.7 |PEZ01: Replace ~Detected space 0 1022 43648
SPG__|FFPC1, 13.6.4.3.2.1 |PE205: Fire extinguisher certification out of date x 2 0 1022 371423
PG EiBidg. 14
SPG__|FFPC1, 13.7.43.7 _|107: Ceiling tile out of place detected space [ 1022 43648
SPG__|FFPC1, 13.6.4.3.2.1 [107: Fire extinguisher certification out of date 0 022 371422
SPG__|FAC69A-48.006__[Fire alarm panel - no current annual inspection tag 0 1022 3/14/23]
SPG__[Frrc i 4581 North stairwell door - adjust/replace door closer - Exterior door not closing and latching o 122021 44648
PG sU
SPG__|FFPC 1, 13.6.4.3.2.1 | 137H - Fire extinguisher by this office - Certification out of date [ 02z 3714723
SPG__|FFPC 1, 10.185.1 202 Remove storage from mechanical room 0 1022 44648
SPG__|FFPC1. 101851 |234B: Eiccirical Room - Remove storage o 1022 44648
PG Z36E: Nate - Recommend signage on door Indicating Fire Pump nside™ and_“Sprinider Riser nside™
SPG__[Frrc, 1314 [236E: Provide clear access path to mezzanine stairs for access to fire pump and mechanical spaces 0 122021
SPG__[Frrc i a581 Znd floor balcony east - Exit doors need adjustment to close and fatch 0 122021 44648
SPG__|FFPC 1, 13.6.4.3.2.1 |340: Mechanical Room - Fire extinguisher certification out of date 0 1022 371723
SPG__|FAC 69A-46.041(2] _|340A: Fire Pump Room - No inspection tags on fire pump or sprinkier riser o 1022 3/17/22]




SPG__|FFPC 1, 13333 2nd Floor Womens Restroom - Ceiling tile out of place - Sprinkiered space o 1022 64|
SPG__|FFPC 1, 13333 225: storage - Ceiling tiles out of place - Sprinklered space o 1022 648]
SPG__|FFPC 1, 13333 226:Group Study - Celling tiles out of place - Sprinklered space o 1022 548
SPG__[rFPC i, 1433 3rd Floor Stairwell - Remove furniture from stairwell o 1022 645
SPG__|FFPC 1, 13.6.4.3.2.1 |302: Fire extinguisher certification out of date o 1022 3/17/22]
SPG__|FFPC 1, 13.6.4.3.2.1 |327A: Fire extinguisher certification out of date o 1022 3/17/22]
SPG__[FFPC1, 13.333 328: Custodial Room - Ceiling tile out of place - Sprinklered space o 11022 47/3/22|
SPG [ss/aicer
SPG__|FFPC1, 13.6.4.3.2.1 |111: Fire extinguisher certification out of date 0 11022 3/17/22]
SPG__|FFPC1,13.3.3.3 lM_am Electrical Room - Ceiling tile out of place - Sprinklered space 0 1-1022 4/4/22]
SPG__|FFPC, 1833 Stairwell by this room - remove storage (Furniture] o 122021 3/3/232|
SPG__|FFPC 1, 13.6.4.3.2.1 |220A: Fire extinguisher certification out of date o 1022 3/17/22]
SPG__|FFPC 1, 13.6.4.3.2.1 |220: Fire extinguisher certification out of date o 1022 3/17/22]
PG Bay Pines Center
SPG__[FFPC1, 13.6.4.3.2.1 |Entire Facility - Fire exllnguimer certification out of date o 11022 3/17/22]
PG [CASUALTY Isues - Campus Wi
PG Ei Bidg 122 Replace stained :elllng [ o 1522 27
PG [GM Bldg. 107: Stained ceiling tile o 1522 22
PG HS Bidg. 114: Hallway by this room - Stained ceiling tile o 11522 27}
PG LA Bidg. 211: Stained ceiling tile o 1522 23]
PG SA Bidg. 118: Stained celling tile o 1522 22
SPG [SA Bidg. 301: Stained ceiling tile o 1522 22
PG SA Bidg. 324: Stained ceiling tile o 11522 27}
PG [SA Bldg. Vending Area: ADA door button on exterior not working o 122021 3/25/23]
PG T [SA Bidg: 1st floor womens restroom - one sink with no water flow o 1522
SPG SCBidg. 213A: Hallway outside of room - stained ceiling tile o 1522 22
PG T [SCBldg: Companion Assist Restroom - Sink with no water flow o 122021 27}
PG ) [TE Bldg. 232: Stained celling tiles need to be replaced o 1522 23]
PG T [TE Bldg: 112 Womens restroom - Faucet loose at sink o 122021 22
SPG T o T e e o 122021 22
PG T [Gor mens restroom - One Sink with no water o 122021 23
PG T [TE Bldg: 2nd floor womens restroom - One sink with no water flow o 122021 23]
PG T [TE Bldg: C¢ "ADA stail - g o 122021 3/25/22]
SPG [WE Bidg_13: Celling tile out of place by front door o 1522 22
PG [WE Bidg. 13: Main Exercise Room - Calling files out of place o 11522 22
SPG__[s(1)ie [WE Bidg. 13: PE201 - Replace stained ceiling tile o 1522 23]
SPG__[s(1)ie [WE Bidg. 13: PE205 - Replace stained ceiling tile o 1522 22
SPG_ [5)ie WE Bidg: 211 - Replace ceiling tile with mold Growing on it o 122021 22
SPG Portable Issues - Campus Wide
SPG__|FFPC 1, 13.64.3.2.1 |PBI21: Fire extinguisher certification out of date o 1522 3/17/23]
B Strehl Phone Call 02/21/2022 No Changes to Fire Panel Issue, Gary Falasca has taken control of |Email from G Falasca 03/14/2022: Paperwork holdup. From Gary: Final paperwork|04/22/22; Spoke to
the issue. B strenl 01/21/22: No sir It in Gray Falasca hands. From G Fel or [includes an Award Letter ave t
alarm system in the Keene building was approved by the BOT last week. The CM should have Notice to Commence next. Emailed request for update 03/23/2022. still and Notice to Commence. the Fire Panel
sometime this week. creeping toward to time. APOwasissued yesterday. 11l [Oncein hand theproject  [oftheprojectyet, [project other than it s pretty big.
reach out to them to get a start date. Still some paperwork will be turned over to Dave encompassing many buildings.
side, but I’ Cutler for completion (Gary set up the FA panel project
[now that the POis out. 04/11/2022 with Kenyon. Richard Smith is
taking over the project
management. | think the first panel
o be worked on just started.
MT - KeenelFrrc 1, 4. King Center - 115: FACP in for repair or system unable to re-set during inspecti o 11022
i3 Lady's restroom doo not dosing - Znd flsor o 11022 11/18/21|Email: was completed on 11-18-21. Thanks Bill
Palladium No Def Noted
SEM uP Bldg.
[From s Sheehy 03/14/2022:0n Monday, 2/14/2022 everything on this list was cleaned up and
SEM__|rrpc1. 4581 Sprinker riser - Yellow tagged last year, Red tagged this year 1 11022 2/14/22|corrected.
SEM__|FFPC 1, 4.5.8.1 Fire alarm in trouble condition [ 11022 2/14/22] believe | have everything completed on the list
SEM 1L Bldg: Fire alarm in trouble condition
SEM__[Frpci 4581 Fire alarm in trouble cond o 1022 2/14/23]
SEM PH Bldg Steven Sheeh,
SEM__[Frpc i, 4581 [Sprinkler riser yeliow tagged - FDC Corrosion T 1022 2/14/23]
SEM
SEM__|FFPC 1, 10.18.5.1 _|138: Medical gas storage - remove combustible storage from room T 122021 /2422 |Emait: Shechy - Tm working on it. 12062021, Emai: S Sheehy Completed 01/24/2022
SEM cc Biag
SEM__[Frpc i, 4581 [Sprinkler risers yeliow tagged T 1022 2/14/23]
SEM Gassroom an Ofces oduar idg) 701705
SEM__[Frpc 1 a Fire alarm in trouble cond o 1022 2/14/23]
[Emall L Brighton: 1 have VSC doing the fire Inspections Mon., Tue., and Wed of this week Twill et you
[know where we stand once they have completed their inspections. Update request email to L Brighton
i NU Tech Bidg. 83: FACP inspection past due. (Company notified) o 11022
L Brighton: 1am tas to get 50 Al theissues  believe have
Ps Bldg. 92: been repaired .03/23/2022
on sprinker system - 3 escutcheons missing o 11022 4/5/22|1 righton:1 beincluded 1 can you an aprox. date of on o around the 15th on
ellow & red tags on sprinkler riser (hydraulic data plate missing] o 21022
FFPC T, 4581 Loensmas oo i ol cro o i T 11022
oncrete breaking up at south sidewalk [over downspout piping to street] creating trip hazard o 21522 3/20/22]
FFPC 1, 505.2.1 Srheaere ‘Autofry suppression system inspection past due o 1022 2/10/22]

No




